
William Woods (MO) (1-5) -vs- University of Wisconsin- Platteville (1-0)
2/19/2026 at Fulton, Mo., 65251

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: H. Robinson (2-2)
Loss: C. br (0-1)
HBP: H. Robinson, C. br
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
William Woods (MO) 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 7 10 2
University of Wisconsin- Platteville 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 9 4

William Woods (MO) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Lewis cf 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
B. Spillman ss 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
E. Aguiar dp 4 1 0 0 0 2 2
A. Rhea 1b 5 2 2 2 0 0 2
M. Inman 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
P. Dimmitt lf 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
    S. Abernathy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Kusgen rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
H. Ritz 2b 3 1 0 0 1 2 4
S. Lohnes c 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    T. Lorenz c 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
H. Robinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 10 7 4 6 12

2B: A. Rhea (1)
HR: A. Rhea (1)
HBP: E. Aguiar (1)
E: H. Ritz (1); H. Robinson (1)

University of Wisconsin- Platteville 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Savage 1b/ph 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    T. Lynch pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Buske p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Pete 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
M. Diet 3b 2 0 2 1 2 0 0
    D. Giaco pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Wollin pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
R. Brosho dp/pr 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    D. John c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    T. Britt 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
D. Listo ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    L. Hoffman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Murph ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Giac rf/lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
A. Robb lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Krogm lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    G. Volken rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    M. Brumm ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Conr ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
K. McVay c/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
C. Storms cf/dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. br p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Gile p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Lundbl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 9 4 2 3 8

2B: T. Britt (1); G. Volken (1); A. Conr (1)
HR: A. Pete (1)
HBP: A. Pete (1); P. Murph (1)
PO: T. Lynch (1); D. Listo (1)
E: A. Pete (1); M. Diet (1); D. Listo (1); A. Robb (1)

William Woods (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
H. Robinson (W, 2-2) 7.0 9 4 3 2 3 0 0 2 0 30 34 14 2 115
Totals 9 4 3 2 3 0 0 2 0 30 34 14 2 115

University of Wisconsin- Platteville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. br (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 3 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 6 9 1 1 39
P. Gile 3.0 4 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 16 16 3 3 43
A. Lundbl 0.0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 23
M. Savage 2.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 3 11
N. Buske 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 20
Totals 10 7 2 4 6 0 0 1 0 35 40 8 7 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

William Woods (MO) - Top of 1st WIL UWP
L. Lewis flied out to lf. 0 0
B. Spillman singled up the middle. 0 0
E. Aguiar hit by pitch; B. Spillman advanced to second. 0 0
A. Rhea reached on a fielder's choice; E. Aguiar advanced to second; B. Spillman out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
M. Inman singled to pitcher; A. Rhea advanced to second; E. Aguiar advanced to third. 0 0
P. Dimmitt reached first on an error by 2b, 2 RBI; M. Inman advanced to third; A. Rhea scored, unearned;
E. Aguiar scored, unearned. 2 0
A. Kusgen walked; P. Dimmitt advanced to second. 2 0
H. Ritz struck out swinging. 2 0

University of Wisconsin- Platteville - Bottom of 1st WIL UWP
M. Savage popped up to 2b. 2 0
A. Pete hit by pitch. 2 0
M. Diet walked; A. Pete advanced to second. 2 0
R. Brosho flied out to 3b. 2 0
K. McVay popped up to 2b. 2 0

William Woods (MO) - Top of 2nd WIL UWP
S. Lohnes walked. 2 0
P. Gile to p for C. br. 2 0
L. Lewis singled to right field; S. Lohnes advanced to second. 2 0
B. Spillman flied out to p. 2 0
E. Aguiar reached first on an error by lf; L. Lewis advanced to second; S. Lohnes advanced to third. 2 0
A. Rhea popped up to ss. 2 0
M. Inman singled to right field, RBI; E. Aguiar advanced to second; L. Lewis advanced to third; S. Lohnes
scored, unearned. 3 0
P. Dimmitt grounded out to 3b. 3 0

University of Wisconsin- Platteville - Bottom of 2nd WIL UWP
D. Listo singled to pitcher. 3 0
C. Giac reached first on an error by 2b; D. Listo advanced to second. 3 0
A. Robb popped up to ss. 3 0
C. Storms struck out swinging. 3 0
D. Listo out at second c to 2b to 3b to ss, picked off. 3 0

William Woods (MO) - Top of 3rd WIL UWP
A. Kusgen struck out swinging. 3 0
H. Ritz struck out swinging. 3 0
S. Lohnes grounded out to 2b. 3 0

University of Wisconsin- Platteville - Bottom of 3rd WIL UWP
M. Savage singled to left field. 3 0
A. Pete flied out to rf. 3 0
T. Lynch pinch ran for M. Savage. 3 0
T. Lynch out at first c to 1b, picked off. 3 0
M. Diet singled to left field. 3 0
D. Giaco pinch ran for M. Diet. 3 0
R. Brosho flied out to lf. 3 0

William Woods (MO) - Top of 4th WIL UWP
M. Savage to 1b for T. Lynch. 3 0



M. Diet to 3b for D. Giaco. 3 0
L. Lewis flied out to cf. 3 0
B. Spillman reached first on an error by ss. 3 0
E. Aguiar struck out swinging. 3 0
A. Rhea doubled to center field, RBI; B. Spillman scored. 4 0
M. Inman grounded out to ss. 4 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

University of Wisconsin- Platteville - Bottom of 4th WIL UWP
T. Britt pinch hit for K. McVay. 4 0
T. Britt singled to left field. 4 0
L. Hoffman pinch hit for D. Listo. 4 0
L. Hoffman flied out to cf. 4 0
C. Giac flied out to lf. 4 0
A. Krogm pinch hit for A. Robb. 4 0
A. Krogm struck out swinging. 4 0

William Woods (MO) - Top of 5th WIL UWP
D. Listo to ss for L. Hoffman. 4 0
G. Volken to rf for C. Giac. 4 0
A. Krogm to lf. 4 0
K. McVay to c for T. Britt. 4 0
C. Giac to lf for A. Krogm. 4 0
P. Dimmitt singled to center field. 4 0
S. Abernathy pinch ran for P. Dimmitt. 4 0
A. Kusgen reached first on an error by 3b; S. Abernathy advanced to third. 4 0
A. Lundbl to p for P. Gile. 4 0
H. Ritz walked; A. Kusgen advanced to second. 4 0
T. Lorenz to c for S. Lohnes. 4 0
M. Savage to p. 4 0
T. Britt to 1b for A. Lundbl. 4 0
T. Lorenz reached on a fielder's choice; H. Ritz advanced to second; A. Kusgen advanced to third; S.
Abernathy out at home 3b to c. 4 0
D. John to c for K. McVay. 4 0
L. Lewis reached on a fielder's choice; T. Lorenz advanced to second; H. Ritz advanced to third; A. Kusgen
out at home p to c. 4 0
B. Spillman singled to left field, 2 RBI; L. Lewis advanced to second; T. Lorenz scored, unearned; H. Ritz
scored, unearned. 6 0
E. Aguiar reached on a fielder's choice; B. Spillman out at second ss to 2b; L. Lewis advanced to third. 6 0

University of Wisconsin- Platteville - Bottom of 5th WIL UWP
P. Dimmitt to lf for S. Abernathy. 6 0
M. Brumm pinch hit for C. Storms. 6 0
M. Brumm flied out to c. 6 0
M. Savage flied out to 3b. 6 0
A. Pete homered to left center, RBI. 6 1
M. Diet walked. 6 1
R. Brosho to dp for D. John. 6 1
D. John to c for R. Brosho. 6 1
D. John popped up to 2b. 6 1

William Woods (MO) - Top of 6th WIL UWP
C. Storms to cf for M. Brumm. 6 1
A. Rhea homered to left field, RBI. 7 1
M. Inman flied out to lf. 7 1
P. Dimmitt flied out to 1b. 7 1
A. Kusgen singled to right field. 7 1
H. Ritz flied out to lf. 7 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

University of Wisconsin- Platteville - Bottom of 6th WIL UWP
C. Giac to dp. 7 1
K. McVay to lf for T. Britt. 7 1
T. Britt to 1b for R. Brosho. 7 1
T. Britt grounded out to 2b. 7 1
D. Listo popped up to ss. 7 1
G. Volken to dp for C. Giac. 7 1
C. Giac to rf for G. Volken. 7 1
C. Giac grounded out to 2b. 7 1

William Woods (MO) - Top of 7th WIL UWP
N. Buske to p for M. Savage. 7 1
G. Volken to rf for C. Giac. 7 1
C. Giac to lf for K. McVay. 7 1
S. Lohnes to c for T. Lorenz. 7 1
S. Lohnes walked. 7 1
L. Lewis singled to pitcher; S. Lohnes advanced to second. 7 1
B. Spillman struck out swinging. 7 1
E. Aguiar struck out swinging. 7 1
A. Rhea flied out to 2b. 7 1

University of Wisconsin- Platteville - Bottom of 7th WIL UWP
G. Volken doubled to left field. 7 1
A. Conr pinch hit for C. Storms. 7 1
A. Conr doubled to left field, RBI; G. Volken scored. 7 2
M. Savage pinch hit for N. Buske. 7 2
M. Savage flied out to 1b. 7 2
A. Pete struck out swinging. 7 2
M. Diet singled up the middle, RBI; A. Conr scored. 7 3
E. Wollin pinch ran for M. Diet. 7 3
D. John reached first on an error by p; E. Wollin advanced to third. 7 3
R. Brosho pinch ran for D. John. 7 3
T. Britt doubled to left field, RBI; R. Brosho advanced to third; E. Wollin scored, unearned. 7 4
P. Murph pinch hit for D. Listo. 7 4
P. Murph hit by pitch. 7 4
C. Storms to dp for C. Giac. 7 4
C. Giac to lf for G. Volken. 7 4
G. Volken to rf. 7 4
G. Volken flied out to cf. 7 4


